



Education & Skills

Postal address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

Customer reference:
Our reference: REQ08053

18 February 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Thank you for your request for information relating to school applications.

You have requested the following information:

- 1. Please provide a list of school applications and offers in all schools in the Local Authority area for the last 5 years.***

This list should be broken down by school and include fields:

***URN
School name
Total Places Available
1st Preference Offer Total
2nd Preference Offer Total
3rd Preference Offer Total
4th Preference Offer Total
5th Preference Offer Total
Total Applications Received
Total Offers
Total Offers made to non-applicants
Percentage of offers within LA
Percentage of offers in other LA***

Please see documents attached:

REQ08053 – School Applications Primary
REQ08053 – School Applications Secondary

Please note this information relates to primary (reception) and secondary (Year 7) offers made on national offer day for each year.

As per Section 1(1) of the Act the council does not hold the information for 2016 on the number of other LA admissions to each school, for both Primary and Secondary.

This information was not recorded.

2. Please can you provide a list of all local schools within the local authority with Catchment Information.

This should contain the following information:

School URN

School Name

Catchment Area - Radius - If Applicable

Catchment Area - Map Plot points using polygon data points

Catchment data map points

Please see documents attached:

REQ08053 – Primary Catchment Area.KML

REQ08053 – Secondary Catchment Area.KML

This information has been provided in KML format as we feel this is more useful to you.

3. Additionally could you provide Admission Offers by caption radius (if you prioritise offers by distance from school)

This information is publicly available and can be found at the links below:

https://www.coventry.gov.uk/info/148/school_admissions/114/primary_school_admissions/4

https://www.coventry.gov.uk/info/148/school_admissions/120/secondary_school_admissions/6

We therefore do not have to disclose this information as per Section 21 of the FOIA.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the [Council's web site](#) and in particular its [FOI/EIR Disclosure log](#), [Council's Publication Scheme](#), [Open Data](#) and [Facts about Coventry](#).

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours sincerely

Project Support & Operational Finance Assistant